buildings and including the yards and other open spaces required by this Zoning Resolution. 

Lot, Corner- A lot at the point of intersection of and abutting on two (2) or more intersecting 

streets or highways, the angle of intersection being not more than one hundred and thirty-five 

(135) degrees.  

Lot Lines- The lines defining the limits of a lot.  

Lot, of Record- A lot which is part of a subdivision, the plat of which has been recorded in the 

Office of the Registrar of Deeds of Medina County, or a lot described by metes and bounds, the